J.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 RE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: INTEGIC CORPORATION Universal Systems Inc. Address: 14585 Avion Parkway ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ Chantilly, Virginia 20151 ☐ Part ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-Virginia ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie ☐ Association M no □ yes ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Virginia 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ no □ ves ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Names ☐ Other Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? 🗹 no □ yes Execution Date: June 30, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,647,044; 1,709,810; 1,951,241; 1,947,000; 1,951,242; 1,949,055; 76/045,064; 76/045,065; 76/045,066 1,994,749; 2,180,184; 2,225,045; 2,279,926; 2,276,579; 2,276,635 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Fifteen concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$390.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. Attention: Kevin G. Smith 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Sugust 4. 2000 Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHBIENTS AND DOCUMENT: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMEND THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF UNIVERSAL SYSTEMS INC.

ARTICLE I: The Corporation's name is UNIVERSAL SYSTEMS INC.

ARTICLE II: The amendment adopted is to amend Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of UNIVERSAL SYSTEMS INC. in its entirety. Article I shall be amended to read as follows:

"The Corporation's name is INTEGIC CORPORATION."

ARTICLE III: The foregoing amendment ("Amendment") was proposed by the Corporation's Board of Directors, which found adoption of the Amendment to be in the Corporation's best interest and directed that it be submitted to a vote at a meeting of the Corporation's shareholders on June 13, 2000.

ARTICLE IV: On May 12, 2000, notice of the meeting, accompanied by a copy of the Amendment, was given in the manner provided in the Virginia Stock Corporation Act to each of the Corporation's shareholders of record. On June 13, 2000, the Amendment was approved by the Corporation's shareholders.

ARTICLE V: Holders of shares of common stock, class A common stock and preferred stock were eligible to vote on the adoption of the Amendment. At the close of business on May 12, 2000, the date fixed by the Corporation's Board of Directors as the record date for the meeting of the shareholders, 367,500 shares of common stock, 14,000,000 shares of class A common stock, entitled to ten (10) votes per share on all corporate matters, and 6,000,000 shares of preferred stock were outstanding. Of those shares, 146,328,100 were voted for the Amendment, 20,400 were voted against the Amendment, and 19,000 abstained from voting on the Amendment at the meeting of the shareholders. Such shares were comprised of 328,100 shares of common stock that were voted for the Amendment and 20,400 shares of common stock that were voted against the Amendment and 19,000 shares of common stock that abstained from voting on the Amendment; 140,000,000 shares of class A common stock that were voted for the Amendment, 0 shares of class A common stock that were voted against the Amendment and 0 shares of class A common stock that abstained from voting on the Amendment; 6,000,000 shares of preferred stock that were voted for the Amendment, 0 shares of preferred stock that were voted against the Amendment and 0 shares of preferred stock that abstained from voting on the Amendment. The number of shares of all classes of stock that voted for the Amendment was sufficient to approve the Amendment.

ARTICLE VI: The Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (EDT) on June 30, 2000.

Dated: June 15, 2000

UNIVERSAL SYSTEMS INC.

A Virginia Corporation

Robert E. LaRose

Chairman of the Board of Directors

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

June 30, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

INTEGIC CORPORATION (formerly UNIVERSAL SYSTEMS INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 30, 2000, at 12:01 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of amendment of INTEGIC CORPORATION issued June 30, 2000.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 08/04/2000

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: July 13, 2000

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505